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grade students (including over 8,000 graduate students) in attendance during the regular 
1966-67 winter session, and an estimated 6,500 students take university-grade credit 
correspondence courses each year. University-grade summer school enrolment was over 
70,000 in 1966. 

8.—FuU-TIme Regular Winter Session University-Grade Enrolment, by Province, 
Academic Years Ended 1961-67 

Province 

Totals 

1963-64 

Total 

No. 

2,244 
738 

7,722 
5,153 

53,605 
44,191 
8,802 
7,811 

11,079 
17,043 

158,388 

Graduate 
Only 

No. 

47 

269 
199 

3,868 
4,201 

564 
315 
825 
845 

11,133 

1964-65 

Total 

No. 

2,652 
802 

8,509 
5,773 

59,400 
60,793 
9,172 
9,603 

12,977 
18,657 

178,238 

Graduate 
Only 

No. 

51 

400 
306 

4,641 
5,424 

631 
337 

1,048 
1,060 

13,797 

1965-66 

Total 

No. 

3,188 
924 

9,457 
8,371 

67,316 
58,983 
11,069 
10,707 
14,749 
23,144 

206,888 

Graduate 
Only 

No. 

62 

480 
383 

6,810 
6,859 

600 
407 

1,304 
1,311 

17,106 

1966-67 

Total 

No. 

3,893 
1,139 
9,808 
6,862 

75,070 
88,689 
12,389 
11,577 
16,983 
28,364 

232,672 

Graduate 
Only 

No. 

69 

522 
439 

6,500 
7,727 

687 
556 

1,603 
1,616 

10,719 

Foreign enrolment has risen considerably during the past decade, with a larger propor
tion of students from countries other than the United States and Britain coming to Canadian 
institutions, as shown in Table 9. In 1966-67 about one of every 18 full-time university 
students in Canada was a resident of a country other than Canada. The United States, 
Hong Kong, Trinidad and Tobago, India and Britain each accounted for over 500 
students, and France, Pakistan, Malaysia, Viet-Nam, Nigeria, Jamaica, the Republic of 
China, Japan, Germany, Guyana and Haiti contributed from 100 to 400 each. About 
150 other countries or territories were represented in the figures. 

9.—Students from Other Countries In Canadian Universities, and Canadian Students In 
Universities In the United States and Britain, Academic Years Ended 1931 and 1961-67 

Academic 
Year 

Ended— 

1951 
1961 
1962 
1963 

1964 
1965 
1966 
1967 

Total 
Full-Time 
University 
Enrolment 
in Canada 

No. 

68,306 
113,864 
128,894 
141,388 

158,388 
178,238 
205,888 
232,672 

Students with Residence in— 

United 
States 

No 

1,768 
2,362 
2,660 
2,846 

3,193 
3,283 
3,395 
3,549 

Britain 

No. 

164 
582 
577 
650 

687 
716 
886 
851 

British 
West 

Indies 

No. 

262 
1,210 
1,261 
1,163 

1,214 
1,164 
1,064 
1,124 

Other 
Countries 

No. 

1,014 
3,097 
3,412 
3,870 

4,396 
5,002 
5,939 
7,419 

Enrolment from 
Other Countries 

in Canada 

From all 
Countries 

No. 

3,188 
7,251 
7,900 
8,518 

9,490 
10,154 
11,284 
12,943 

From 
British 

Common
wealth 
Only 

No. 

3,294 
3,662 
3,783 

4,202 
4,429 
6,021 
5,987 

Canadians 
Studying in— 

United 
States! 

No. 

4,628 
6,068 
6,671 
7,004 

8,458 
9,253 
9,756 

12,117 

Britain* 

No. 

372 
502 
559 
657 

652 
657 
680 
880 

1 Data from the Institute of International Education, New York. 
monwealth Universitiee, London, England. 

* Data from the Association of Com-


