grade students (including over 8,000 graduate students) in attendance during the regular 1966-67 winter session, and an estimated 6,500 students take university-grade credit correspondence courses each year. University-grade summer school enrolment was over 70,000 in 1966.

8.—Full-Time	Regular	Winter Session	university-Grade	Enrolment, by	Province,
		Academic Y	ears Ended 1964-67	5 5	

	1963-64		1964-65		1965-66		1966-67	
Province	Total	Graduate Only	Total	Graduate Only	Total	Graduate Only	Total	Graduate Only
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebee Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	2,244 738 7,722 5,153 53,605 44,191 8,802 7,811 11,079 17,043	269 199 3,868 4,201 564 315 825 845	2,652 802 8,509 5,773 59,400 50,793 9,172 9,603 12,977 18,557	400 305 4,641 5,424 531 337 1,048 1,060	3,168 924 9,457 6,371 67,316 58,983 11,069 10,707 14,749 23,144	62 460 383 5,810 6,859 600 407 1,304 1,311	3,893 1,139 9,806 6,862 75,070 68,589 12,389 11,577 16,983 26,364	522 439 6,500 7,727 687 556 1,603 1,616
Totals	158,388	11,133	178,238	13,797	205,888	17,196	232,672	19,719

Foreign enrolment has risen considerably during the past decade, with a larger proportion of students from countries other than the United States and Britain coming to Canadian institutions, as shown in Table 9. In 1966-67 about one of every 18 full-time university students in Canada was a resident of a country other than Canada. The United States, Hong Kong, Trinidad and Tobago, India and Britain each accounted for over 500 students, and France, Pakistan, Malaysia, Viet-Nam, Nigeria, Jamaica, the Republic of China, Japan, Germany, Guyana and Haiti contributed from 100 to 400 each. About 150 other countries or territories were represented in the figures.

 Students from Other Countries in Canadian Universities, and Canadian Students in Universities in the United States and Britain, Academic Years Ended 1951 and 1961-67

Academic Year Ended—	Total Full-Time University Enrolment in Canada	Students with Residence in—				Enrolment from Other Countries in Canada		Canadians Studying in—	
		United States	Britain	British West Indies	Other Countries	From all Countries	From British Common- wealth Only	United States <sup>1</sup>	Britain <sup>2</sup>
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
1951	68,306	1,758	164	252	1,014	3,188		4,528	372
1961	113,864	2,362	582	1,210	3,097	7,251	3,294	6,058	502
1962	128,894	2,660	577	1,251	3,412	7,900	3,552	6,571	559
1963	141,388	2,845	650	1,153	3,870	8,518	3,763	7,004	657
1964	158,388	3,193	687	1,214	4,396	9,490	4,202	8,458	652
1965	178,238	3,283	715	1,154	5,002	10,154	4,429	9,253	657
1966	205,888	3,395	886	1,064	5,939	11,284	5,021	9,755	660
1967	232,672	3,549	851	1,124	7,419	12,943	5,987	12,117	660

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Data from the Institute of International Education, New York. monwealth Universities, London, England.

<sup>\*</sup> Data from the Association of Com-